
 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD 

WASHINGTON, D.C. 
 

 
CHICKASAW NATION operating  
WINSTAR WORLD CASINO 
 
 and Cases  17-CA-025031  
 17-CA-025121  
 
INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD 
OF TEAMSTERS LOCAL 886,  
affiliated with THE INTERNATIONAL  
BROTHERHOOD OF TEAMSTERS 
 
 

THE CHICKASAW NATION’S REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT 
 

The Chickasaw Nation respectfully requests oral argument before Board to address the 

issues presented pursuant to the Order Transferring Proceedings to the Board, Case Nos. 17-CA-

025031, 17-CA-025121.   

Respectfully submitted this 3rd day of December 2012. 

Counsel for Chickasaw Nation: 
 
SONOSKY, CHAMBERS, SACHSE, 
     MILLER & MUNSON, LLP 
 
 /s/ Lloyd B. Miller 
By:   

Lloyd B. Miller, AK Bar No. 7906040 
900 West Fifth Avenue, Suite 700 
Anchorage, AK  99501 
Tel: (907) 258-6377 
Fax: (907) 272-8332 
Email: lloyd@sonosky.net 
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Leonard Court, OBA #1948 
CROWE & DUNLEVY 
20 N. Broadway, Suite 1800 
Oklahoma City, OK  73102 
Tel:  (405) 235-7706 
Fax: (405) 272-5232 
Email: courtl@crowedunlevy.com 
 

On the Brief:  
 
Stephen H. Greetham 
CHICKASAW NATION OF OKLAHOMA 
2020 Lonnie Abbott Blvd. 
Ada, OK  74820 
Tel: (580) 272-5236 
Fax: (580) 272-2077 
Email: Stephen.greetham@chickasaw.net 
 
Douglas B.L. Endreson 
SONOSKY, CHAMBERS, SACHSE, 
   ENDRESON & PERRY, LLP 
1425 K Street, N.W., Suite 600  
Washington, D.C.  20005 
Tel:  (202) 682-0240 
Fax:  (202) 682-0249 
Email: dendreson@sonosky.com 
 
Michael Burrage 
WHITTEN BURRAGE 
1215 Classen Drive 
Oklahoma City, OK  73103 
Tel:  (405) 516-7800 
Fax:  (405) 516-7859 
Email: mburrage@whittenburragelaw.com 
 
Bob Rabon 
RABON, WOLF, & RABON 
402 East Jackson (Highway 70) 
Hugo, OK  74743 
Tel:  (580) 326-6427 
Fax:  (580) 326-6032 
Email:  bob.rabon@sbcglobal.net 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on the 3rd day of December 2012 I served or caused to be served 
upon the following a copy of the foregoing document via electronic mail (e-mail):  
 

Susan A. Wade-Wilhoit 
Susan.Wade-Wilhoit@nlrb.gov 
Counsel for National Labor Relations Board 
 
George McCaffrey 
George@mccaffreylegal.com 
Counsel for International Brotherhood of Teamsters Local 886 
 
Ron Cobb 
rcobb@teamsterslocal886.com 
President, International Brotherhood of Teamsters Local 886 

 
 

 /s/ Lloyd B. Miller 
       
Lloyd B. Miller 

 


